I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
ENERGY RECOVERY SYSTEM
FOR L-SERIES® ROOFTOP UNITS - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210533
January 2011
Supersedes October 2010
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
2800 to 6200 cfm Capacity
Notes:
x = Factory Option Not Selected e.g. 50R3633xH23LxESxRDxBExxE
ERS is a Fixed wheel with 2800-3600 cfm for the LGC/LCC300H-360 Unit with a Low Ambient Kit, Motorized Exhaust Air Damper, Stop-Start Jog,
Rotation Sensor, Disconnect, VFD - Non PID, Dirty Filter Sensor in Exhaust Air and an Enthalpy Wheel.
Manufacturer Code
50 = Lennox
Wheel Design
R = Fixed
P = Pivoting
Air Flow Range
36 = 2800-3600 cfm
46 = 3400-4600 cfm
62 = 4800-6200 cfm
Matching L Series Unit
33 = LCA/LGA248, LCC/LGC300H, 360
Design Series
X = First Generation
Voltage
23 = 208/230V - 3 phase - 60hz
33 = 460V - 3 phase - 60hz
43 = 575V - 3 phase - 60hz
Blower Speed
H = High
M = Medium
50 R 36 33 x H 23 Factory Options
L M E S P R D V F F H E
Factory Option Codes
L = Low Ambient Kit
M = Motorized Outside Air Damper
E = Motorized Exhaust Air Damper
S = Stop-Start-Jog (Only On Fixed Wheel)
P = Pressure Sensor
R = Rotation Sensor
D = Disconnect
VFD Available Options
V = Non PID - Intake & Exhaust Blowers
T = Non PID - Wheel Only
B = Non PID - Both Blowers & Wheel
U = PID - Intake & Exhaust
Y = PID - Wheel Only
Z = PID - Both Blowers & Wheel
Wheel Type
E = Enthalpy
S = Sensible
H = Hinged Doors with Handles
(must be factory approved)
Filter Rack
F = Fresh Air Intake
E = Exhaust Air
A = �Fresh & Exhaust Air
(Not Used With “M” Option)
Dirty Filter Sensor Location
F = Fresh Air Intake
E = Exhaust Air
A = �Fresh & Exhaust Air
(Not Used With “M” Option)
(See below)
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Energy Recovery System (L Series) / Page 2
FEATURES
APPROVALS
Rated in accordance with AHRI standard 1060-2005. To
obtain a copy of the Standard or to view Lennox’ latest
certified data, please visit the AHRI website at http://
ETL Certified per UL 1995 and CSA/CAN C22.2 No.
236.
WARRANTY